This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

### **EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT**



## MARK DAYTON GOVERNOR

### **Executive Order 17-04**

#### Amending Executive Order 17-01: Establishing the Governor's Council on Law Enforcement and Community Relations

**I, Mark Dayton, Governor of the State of Minnesota,** by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, do hereby issue this Executive Order:

Whereas, Executive Order 16-09 was issued on October 12, 2016, providing for the establishment of the Governor's Council on Law Enforcement and Community Relations;

Whereas, Executive Order 17-01 was issued on February 6, 2017, to amend Executive Order 16-09 to extend the deadline of the Preliminary Policy Recommendations Report; and

Whereas, it is necessary to amend Executive Order 17-01 to extend the deadline of the Final Report.

Now, Therefore, I hereby order that:

1. Paragraph 7 be amended to read as follows:

7. The Council shall submit its Preliminary Policy Recommendations Report to the Governor, Legislature, and the public by March 17, 2017. The Council shall provide all stakeholders with opportunities to give feedback prior to the Final Report's due date. The Council's Final Report shall be due September 29, 2017.

This Executive Order is effective fifteen days after publication in the State Register and filing with the Secretary of State, and shall remain in effect until rescinded by proper authority or until it expires in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 4.035, subdivision 3.

**In Testimony Whereof**, I have set my hand on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2017.



Governor

Filed According to Law:

eve Pimm

Steve Simon Secretary of State

